
Group : alt.happy.valley
Computing time : 00:00:02
Statistics : from 01/02/2015 to 28/02/2015

***** Users with most messages *****
 num  Name  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Frogman 362 554,819 29 27.91%
2  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°15 243 464,320 7 18.74%
3  Bernadette 225 428,215 0 17.35%
4  Bri. 211 284,590 0 16.27%
5  Jackie 206 493,591 28 15.88%
6  BunnyHare 40 61,295 5 3.08%
7  John the R-T 4 9,462 0 0.31%
8  Smokey 2 1,666 0 0.15%
9  Max 1 1,263 1 0.08%

10  Wrinklie One © 1 1,910 0 0.08%
11  Michaelangelo 1 1,703 0 0.08%
12  Splodge 1 1,644 0 0.08%

***** Users with most started threads *****
 num  Name  or.  Nb Msg  size  %

1  Frogman 29 362 554,819 41.43%
2  Jackie 28 206 493,591 40.00%
3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°15 7 243 464,320 10.00%
4  BunnyHare 5 40 61,295 7.14%
5  Max 1 1 1,263 1.43%
6  Bernadette 0 225 428,215 0.00%6  Bernadette 0 225 428,215 0.00%
7  Bri. 0 211 284,590 0.00%
8  John the R-T 0 4 9,462 0.00%
9  Smokey 0 2 1,666 0.00%

10  Wrinklie One © 0 1 1,910 0.00%
11  Michaelangelo 0 1 1,703 0.00%
12  Splodge 0 1 1,644 0.00%

***** Users with highest total size of messages *****
 num  Name  size  Nb Msg  or.  %

1  Frogman 554,819 362 29 24.08%
2  Jackie 493,591 206 28 21.42%
3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°15 464,320 243 7 20.15%
4  Bernadette 428,215 225 0 18.58%
5  Bri. 284,590 211 0 12.35%
6  BunnyHare 61,295 40 5 2.66%
7  John the R-T 9,462 4 0 0.41%
8  Wrinklie One © 1,910 1 0 0.08%
9  Michaelangelo 1,703 1 0 0.07%

10  Smokey 1,666 2 0 0.07%
11  Splodge 1,644 1 0 0.07%
12  Max 1,263 1 1 0.05%

***** Days with most messages *****



 num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %
1  04/02/2015 78 135,226 3 6.01%
2  01/02/2015 75 134,153 3 5.78%
3  05/02/2015 73 113,427 3 5.63%
4  14/02/2015 66 111,536 3 5.09%
5  12/02/2015 61 104,780 4 4.70%
6  08/02/2015 61 98,580 4 4.70%
7  09/02/2015 59 101,278 2 4.55%
8  15/02/2015 57 95,243 3 4.39%
9  02/02/2015 55 100,003 3 4.24%

10  16/02/2015 55 90,586 3 4.24%
11  13/02/2015 50 88,592 2 3.86%
12  10/02/2015 49 82,288 4 3.78%
13  17/02/2015 49 82,890 3 3.78%
14  03/02/2015 47 83,672 2 3.62%
15  11/02/2015 45 77,569 2 3.47%
16  07/02/2015 44 89,096 1 3.39%
17  26/02/2015 43 71,086 2 3.32%
18  18/02/2015 42 82,666 1 3.24%
19  28/02/2015 35 59,282 3 2.70%
20  20/02/2015 33 69,503 2 2.54%
21  19/02/2015 32 65,971 3 2.47%
22  25/02/2015 30 52,337 2 2.31%
23  24/02/2015 29 59,651 3 2.24%
24  06/02/2015 29 49,298 2 2.24%
25  21/02/2015 28 60,108 1 2.16%
26  23/02/2015 27 55,091 1 2.08%26  23/02/2015 27 55,091 1 2.08%
27  22/02/2015 26 53,117 2 2.00%
28  27/02/2015 19 37,449 3 1.46%

***** Subjects with most answers *****
 num  Subject  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  GMT Saturday 14th February ... 61 103,687 1 4.70%
2  GMT Monday 9th February 2015 49 86,969 1 3.78%
3  GMT Tuesday 3rd February 2015 40 75,478 1 3.08%
4  GMT Thursday 19th February ... 37 84,303 1 2.85%
5  GMT Saturday 7th February 2015 37 77,939 1 2.85%
6  GMT Monday 2nd February 2015 37 71,000 1 2.85%
7  GMT Monday 16th February 2015 37 66,121 1 2.85%
8  GMT Wednesday 4th February ... 35 67,589 1 2.70%
9  GMT Sunday 15th February 2015 35 64,671 1 2.70%

10  GMT Thursday 5th February 2015 35 57,617 1 2.70%
11  GMT Friday 6th February 2015 32 56,377 1 2.47%
12  How terribly remiss of me.... 32 46,039 1 2.47%
13  GMT Friday 13th February 2015 30 56,827 1 2.31%
14  GMT Wednesday 18th Februar ... 29 60,811 1 2.24%
15  GMT Sunday 1st February 2015 29 53,171 1 2.24%
16  GMT Thursday 12th February ... 28 55,404 1 2.16%
17  GMT Wednesday 11th Februar ... 28 51,434 1 2.16%
18  GMT Thursday 26th February ... 28 51,004 1 2.16%



19  GMT Sunday 8th February 2015 27 48,797 1 2.08%
20  South bay 13th February 2015 26 40,701 1 2.00%
21  GMT Tuesday 10th February 2015 25 43,309 1 1.93%
22  GMT Saturday 31st January 2015 24 46,751 0 1.85%
23  GMT Sunday 22nd February 2015 23 51,094 1 1.77%
24  GMT Tuesday 17th February 2015 23 39,621 1 1.77%
25  GMT Friday 20th February 2015 22 47,303 1 1.70%
26  GMT Tuesday 24th February 2015 22 42,301 1 1.70%
27  GMT Wednesday 25th Februar ... 21 38,216 1 1.62%
28  Today's offering 02/02/2015 21 29,700 1 1.62%
29  GMT Monday 23rd February 2015 20 48,752 1 1.54%
30  GMT Saturday 21st February ... 18 41,519 1 1.39%
31  GMT Friday 27th February 2015 18 39,222 1 1.39%
32  Happy birthday Bri 18 25,691 1 1.39%
33  Meet Max.... 17 27,968 1 1.31%
34  Ping?  Those who get into  ... 16 24,804 1 1.23%
35  Pictures 9th February 2015 15 23,179 1 1.16%
36  Sorry all 15 19,594 1 1.16%
37  And today's collection of  ... 14 20,891 1 1.08%
38  Piccies from 7th February 2015 14 20,005 1 1.08%
39  Not up to Froggies standard 14 19,743 1 1.08%
40  12th February 2015 in pictures 13 19,525 1 1.00%
41  3rd February 2015 in pictures 13 18,121 1 1.00%
42  11th February 2015 in pictures 12 20,002 1 0.93%
43  Scarborough in Pictures 22 ... 11 17,268 1 0.85%
44  South Cliff 1st February 2015 11 15,694 1 0.85%
45  Peasholm Park & Glen 27/02 ... 10 13,997 1 0.77%45  Peasholm Park & Glen 27/02 ... 10 13,997 1 0.77%
46  Scarborough Mere 31st Janu ... 10 15,264 0 0.77%
47  GMT Saturday 28th February ... 9 17,932 1 0.69%
48  Today's pictures 6th Febru ... 9 13,382 1 0.69%
49  snaps 9 13,239 1 0.69%
50  Scarborough 10th February 2015 9 12,727 1 0.69%
51  I have a problem 8 12,513 1 0.62%
52  Pictures 17th February 2015 8 11,017 1 0.62%
53  For your amusement and adm ... 8 9,890 1 0.62%
54  GMT Friday 30th January 2015 8 19,354 0 0.62%
55  Snowdrops 7 10,857 1 0.54%
56  Max today 7 10,255 1 0.54%
57  PlusNet update 7 9,944 1 0.54%
58  Am I blacklisted?   :) 7 9,909 1 0.54%
59  Side swiped !!!!  :( 6 12,907 1 0.46%
60  Happy birthday Max 6 8,915 1 0.46%
61  more dogs 6 8,561 1 0.46%
62  Storm in Perth 5 9,368 1 0.39%
63  Goodness me....pictures.. 5 8,061 1 0.39%
64  Yesterday's pictures 5 7,582 1 0.39%
65  Scarborough Mere 24th Febr ... 5 7,482 1 0.39%
66  Plusnet 5 7,439 1 0.39%
67  Pancake day tomorrow 5 7,180 1 0.39%
68  Scarborough in pictures 25 ... 4 6,269 1 0.31%



69  Scarborough 30th January 2015 4 6,306 0 0.31%
70  Scarborough in pictures 20 ... 3 4,295 1 0.23%
71  Thank you 3 3,726 1 0.23%
72  Pssst! 2 2,852 1 0.15%
73  Good afternoon 2 2,570 1 0.15%
74  Snow in Scarborough 2 3,112 0 0.15%
75  No pictures today 12/02/2015 1 1,361 1 0.08%

***** Most used Newsreaders *****
Total found messages : 1297

 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %
1  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... 362 554,819 29 27.91%
2  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 246 339,596 6 18.97%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express  ... 243 464,320 7 18.74%
4  Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... 203 487,123 28 15.65%
5  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 203 390,895 0 15.65%
6  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 22 37,320 0 1.70%
7  NewsTap/4.0.1 (iPhone/iPod ... 8 9,218 0 0.62%
8  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 4 9,462 0 0.31%
9  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 4 8,112 0 0.31%

10  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (07 ... 1 1,910 0 0.08%
11  MesNews/1.08.03.00-gb 1 1,703 0 0.08%

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****
Total found messages : 1297

 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  % num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %
1  40tude_Dialog 613 905,787 35 47.26%
2  Microsoft Outlook Express 243 464,320 7 18.74%
3  Mozilla 229 436,327 0 17.66%
4  Microsoft Windows Mail 203 487,123 28 15.65%
5  NewsTap 8 9,218 0 0.62%
6  MesNews 1 1,703 0 0.08%

***** Summary results *****
Total found messages : 1297 for 28 days
New threads : 70
Total replies : 1227
Total modified threads : 75
Total size : 2304478 bytes (2,250.47 KB)
Total lines : 26110 lines
Total users : 12
Average number of messages by user : 108.08
Average size of messages by user : 192,039.83 bytes (187.54 KB)
Average number of lines by user : 2,175.83



28%

19%
18%

16%

16%

3%

0%
0% 0%

0%
0%

0%

Posts by user

Frogman

Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°15

Bernadette

Bri.

Jackie

BunnyHare

John the R-T

Smokey

Max

Wrinklie One ©

Michaelangelo

Splodge


